
SKSS PAC – TREASURER’S REPORT–APRIL 2025  

Money situation at a glance:,  

Gaming Opening balance at start of 2024/25 school year (as of September 13, 2024):       $529.75  =  $529.75 

Gaming Grant for 2024/25 school year  (note: 2023/24 was $20,240) $21,380.00 

Current SKSS Gaming funds:  $21,909.75 

General Account Balance as of September 13, 2024 (before any disbursements) =  $1016.04 $1,016.04 

Total SKSS PAC funds:  $22,925.79 

Gaming License #150736  Electronic Fundraiser (licensed Gaming Event) – $3490 gross, minus $244.30 platform 
fee, minus $99.00 (Cheq 224 to Rafflebox Technologies written Sept 13 for $384.50) Kamloops Titans Football Kall 
Tire Raffle = $3146.70 (Cheq 225 Sept 13 to SKSS for $3100 to reimburse for jerseys and pants).  Cheq 227 Nov 5th 
Common Sound – DJ for football game $46.70 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 154076 – Weekly Percentage Draw Raffles for Football from Aug 30-Nov 15/24.  Deposit to BMO 
account on November 14, 2024 from 50/50 funds (cash):  $1249.50.  Cheq 229 Nov 18 - $1249.50 – Prostock for Jr 
Football hats, tshirts and shorts 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming License 157822 – Class B raffle license annual series.  December 18th and June 11th 50/50 and Raffle for 
Music Department.  Dec 18th = $1693 (50/50= $553 (our half) Raffle = $1140).  Cheq 232 on Jan 10th - $40.91 
towards Jazz Combo Music.  Cheq 240 on Apr 11 - $48.77 Sheet music.  Cheq 240 on Apr 11 – 450.00 Ensemble 
Clinic 

$1,153.32 remaining in gaming 
account 
 

Gaming License 159752 – Class B license for Dry Grad.  Running from Feb 14-May 7th (50/50)  

Gaming License 159393 – Class B license for Football (Canucks Raffle) – running Feb 6th-March 2nd – ELECTRONIC 
RAFFLE.  Total intake = $3545 - $143.74 (credit card fees) = $3401.26 - $277.93 (rafflebox invoice)-Cheq 237 

$3,123.33 remaining in gaming 
account 

 
Disbursements requested : 

Requested By: Department/Club: Amt. Requested: $ Committed: Description of Request: Cheques written to 
date: 

Remaining to be 
disbursed: 

Mr. Kozoris Lunch Intramurals $2000.00 $0 (Mr. Preymak 
covered the cost 
from school funds) 

 

Equipment, prizes and activities for all grades 
and interests: arts, games and contests, spirit 
days, seasonal activities, rallies, relays, guest 
appearances, indoor and outdoor venues – our 
largest participant club at SKSS 

$0 $0 

Ms. McRae Music $2003.00 $1600  Music uniform shirts for 60 students $1454.37 Cheq 232 Jan 
10th – uniforms 
$145.63 Cheq 232 Jan 
10th – Jazz Combo 

$0 
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Music 

Mr. Barker Leadership $1000.00 $500 Fund spirit events the Leadership Students run 
including decorations, prizes, games, supplies, 
and the “random acts of kindness” events, 
including snow angel program shovels. 

$35.79 (Cheq 226 Oct 
29th for Halloween 
spirit event supplies) 
$57.56 (Cheq 230 for 
Spirit week craft 
supplies) Dec 1, 2024 
$76.19 Cheq 231 Spirit 
Week Supplies 
$57.69 Jan 10 Cheq 
232 Food bank Drive 
Supplies 
$93.48 Cheq 232 Jan 
10 spirit week supplies 
and hot chocolate 
$39.04 Cheq 233 Jan 
20 SKSS Snow Angel 
Shovels 
$23.61 Cheq 234 Jan 
29 Spirit Week 
$34.23 Cheq 234 Jan 
29 Spirit Week prizes 

$82.41 

s. Tomm Peer Tutoring $400.00 0 (Mr. Preymak 
covered the cost 
from school funds) 

Money to host a party to thank the tutors for 
supporting student learning 

$0 $0  

Mr. Yamaoka Athletics $15,360 $9750 
 
 

Uniforms: 
Senior Boys soccer $2500 
Junior Girls Volleyball: $1700 
Senior Boys Basketball: $2500 
Junior Boys Rugby: $3000 
 
Equipment:  
Footballs: $720 (6x$120) 
Volleyballs: $900 (12x$75) 
Basketball: $960 (12x$80) 
Soccer: $1680 (24 x $70) 
 
Guardian Caps (Football): $1000 
Jill and Pants (field hockey): $400 

$1000 (Cheq 228 Nov 
12th for 30 Football 
caps) 
$2018.98 (cheq 236 
Feb 28 – Volleyballs) 
$1944.01 (cheq 238 
Mar 4 – Uniforms) 
Mar 13 – Tennis balls 
Chq 239 $327.55 
$409.18 (Cheq 240 – 
Soccer balls) 

$4050.28 

Mrs. Hay and 
Mr. Thompson 

Math Club $380 $300 To support approx. 20 students at every lunch 
hour: Bag of dice (4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 20 sided dice 
for games at lunch), Rubic Cubes (2x2, 3x3, 4x4, 

$279.11 Jan 10 Cheq 
232 – Math Club 
supplies (D&D game, 

$20.89 
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pyramid) – 12 total, Origami paper – 500 sheets 
in a package (2 packs) 

cube sets, dice sets, 
and supplies) 

Mrs. Rusk Destination 
Imagination Club 

$500 $250 14 students.  This is a club in a Global 
educational non-profit dedicated to inspiring 
the next generation of innovators, leaders, and 
creative problem solvers.  Each year more than 
15,000 student teams participate in their 
programs from 30+ countries.  STEAM focused 
educational challenges designed to prepare kids 
for the future of work by instilling problem 
solving, creativity, colla oration, Supplies for 
central and instant challenges.  If they make 
provincials, money could be used to support 
students to attend in Vancouver.  These 
supplies would help cover supplies for 
challenges, etc golfballs and spaghetti for 
making bridges 

$72.81 (Cheq 235 Feb 
19 – supplies) 
$31.90 (Cheq 240 Apr 
11 – supplies) 

$145.29 

Mrs. Yamaoka SKSS Calendar 
Program Community 
Development and 
Visual Arts Extra-
curricular fundraising 

$2310.07 ($1792.16 
in printing costs plus 
$517.91 for the 
postcards”. Printing 
done at TRU 
printshop 

$1,500 52 Students:  Impacts the artistic community at 
SKSS as a whole.  Funds go back to future 
exhibition, honorariums for artist visits, etc.  
Impacts our school community and wider 
Kamloops as we make connections with KAG, 
Art We Are ,Kamloops Blazers, The Residece at 
Orchards Walk, and this year the BCGCS. 

Jan 10 – Cheq 232 
$1500.00 Printing of 
Art Calendars 

$0 

Mr. Ansley Model UN $2500.00 $1750 65+ students.  Vancouver model UN is one of 
Canada’s premier and largest educational 
simulations.  Participants develop critical 
thinking skills, become more aware, more 
educated, and more thoughtful citizens.  VMUN 
has become a staple in the SKSS community.  
We consistently send the largest delegation of 
any attending schools.  PAC funding helps offset 
the costs of registration and $2500 is consistent 
with previous years.The cost to attend is 
$290/student at the early bird rate (which is 
until Oct 14).  We are therefore asking for just 
under $38 for each of our 65 students attending 
(about 13% of the cost of registration per 
student) 

Jan 10 Cheq 232 – 
toward delegate 
registration fees 
$1750.00 

$0 

Mr. Ansley Link Crew $2000 $0 (Mr. Preymak 
covered from 
school funds) 

Entire School benefits.  Link crew supports 
development of school culture, school 
belonging and school spirit.  Link crew hosts 

$0 $0 
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such events as Halloween spirit week, food 
drive, and many more!  PAC financial support 
allows us to meet the burden of hosting these 
types of events for the students. 

Ms. Poelzer Math Contests $1240 $750 I am requesting for the university of waterloo 
math contests: $6/student in grade 8-11 levels 
and $18/student in grade 12.  This would also 
include the donuts to celebrate them while they 
write the contests and prizes for the top 
students.  Last year, I had an additional interest 
in both the Canadian Senior and Intermediate 
Math Contest ($14/student) in November and 
the Canadian Competition in May (which is 
$60/team).  We like to be prepared for any 
number of students to come and have the 
opportunity to write the contests if they wish.  
In the past, full classes have chosen to write the 
test which increases our costs significantly. 

$80 ( Cheq 226 for 
CIMC and SSMC U 
Waterloo Senior and 
intermediate contests) 
$550 Cheq 234 Jan 29th 
for Fermat, Cayley and 
Pascal contests 
$69.95 (Cheq 235 on 
Feb 19 for Math 
Contest Donuts) 
$27.96 (Cheq 239 for 
TRU contest donuts) 

$22.09 

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00     

BCCPAC Fee BCCPAC Membership $100  For 2025/26 school year (due at end of this 
year) 

  

 Total amount 
requested in the 
Fall: 

$32,173.07 Total Fall PAC 
Commitments: 
$16,400 

   

 Total avail to 
distribute in 2024/5: 

$21,909.75 
 

    

     

 
Gaming Allocations: 
Spring 2025 – February 2025 PAC Meeting 

 
 
Available for Spring: $5,509.75 

  

Mr. Illic Hot Rod Club $2699 + tax and 
delivery 

$1071.34 Hot rod club allows students to work on long term, more 
involved projects.  Mostly they are trying to put old cars back 
on the road.  Request is for a Force Canada model FC-4.5T-
BP 2 post hoist.  20 students 

$0 $1071.34 

Ms. McRae Sr. Jazz Combo/Jazz 
Groups/Sr. Band 

$1170 $410.12 This request is to assist our senior students with the cost of 
registration fees to attend the windscapes regional concert 
band festival and the west coast jazz festival.  The festivals 
are located in Kelowna and Nanaimo, so assistance with 
registration would be very helpful.  We have been 

$410.12 Feb 28 
cheq 236 

$0 
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fundraising to help with the travel expenses.  43 Students. 
Festival is Apr 16 and Apr 30. 

Mr. Yamaoka SKSS Athletics $2000-$3000 $869.25 Soccer Balls, Uniforms, Equipment, Basketballs.  With the 
rising cost of equipment and uniforms, any funding is 
essentiall.  As well, the new initiative by BCSS to switch 
sponsors for Basketballs, Volleyballs, Footballs, and Soccer 
Balls has placed a huge cost to replace and ensure all teams 
have the appropriate ball to use.  I know we have not used 
all of the PAC money from the Fall and I am hoping that 
money will help with the purchase of 1 set of uniforms and 
ssome more Balls as described above.  The Spring request 
would help for one more set of uniforms and some more 
balls to round out the team supplies.  Your contribution 
would directly help us maintain the quality of our program 
and provide our athletes with the tools they need to 
succeed.  Any level of support would be greatly appreciated.  
400 students 

$0 $869.25 

Mrs. 
Yamaoka 

Drama Club $1837.95 $918.29 50 students involved.  Request for lighting system change so 
students can be trained on how to work with equipment 
used in the industry. 

$0 $918.29 

Ms. Rimmer Maker Space $600-3D Printer 
$640.74 – Cricut 
Machine 
 

$1240.74 1100 students could potentially benefit- any/all students 
welcome to drop in.  3D printer is being sold by Big Little 
Science Centre, which is why we are getting it at half price. 
This is part of a redesign project to evolve the old peer 
tutoring room (affected by the installation of the elevator) 
into a maker space to make it a useful space for all students. 

Maker Space/Peer Tutoring Room Redesign: $640.74 for a 
cricut maker 3 and mini press bundle, which musts be 
ordered before Feb 22 for this special price 

$739.28 (cricut 
maker cheq 238 
Mar 4) 

$501.46 

Ms. Rusk Destination 
Imagination 

$500 $500 Competing at Regionals on March 5th and Provincials on April 
12th.  We are hoping to get assistance to offset bussing and 
other travel expenses.  In addition, the students have been 
working on instant challenges.  Students will need funding 
for sets and costumes.  The funding allocated in the fall has 
already been eating up when students are building their 
required performance pieces. 

$0 $500 

Mr. Hallett Ethics Bowl – Late 
Request Jan 15/25 

$2350 $500 Request for funds for travel and accommodations for 
the BC Regional Ethics Bowl which takes place March 
1st in Vancouver, SFU Harbour Centre.  SKSS were  
National Champions last year. 

$500 (cheq 238) $0 
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 General Funds:$1630.04 – available to spend= $1000.04 
Minimum Balance Required (Per 
Bylaws) 

$500 $500    

Cushion fiduciary obligations 
(per motion/vote) 

$100 $100    

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00 $30    

2023/24 Deposit - Annually, the Board allocates funds to each school PAC, based on the FTE count 
at September 30th.  The allocation for funds has been calculated, and the EFT to PAC was issued in 
the cheque run of June 14, 2024.  

Deposited June 
14/24 

$443.00 

2024/25 Deposit - Annually, the Board allocates funds to each school PAC, based on the FTE count 
at September 30th.  The allocation for funds has been calculated, and the EFT to PAC was issued in 
the cheque run Wednesday, January 29, 2025.  

Deposited Jan 31 $614.00 

 


